Leonce (APR).  This unit is responsible to deliver import, export 

and re-export permits for international trade in CITES listed species and importation of live 

animals other than livestock or fish. 

8.1 Issue of permits in Mauritius 

In 2014, a total of nine hundred and fifty two (952) CITES permits / certificates have been 

issued.  The permits have six digit numbers with MU in front.  MU stands for Mauritius 

while 14 represents the year 2014 and the four digits that follow represent the permit number. 

The following permits are issued by the unit:-